LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
General Purpose Transistors
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Max Unit
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCEO -25  V
Collector-Base Voltage VCBO -40 V
Emitter-Base Voltage VEBO
Collector Current C -1200             mAdc

Epitaxial planar type.
PNP complement: L8550H
DEVICE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
     Device Marking
   L8550HPLT1G 1HB
   L8550HPLT3G 1HB
   L8550HQLT1G 1HD
   L8550HQLT3G 1HD 10000/Tape&Reel
Shipping
3000/Tape&Reel
10000/Tape&Reel
3000/Tape&Reel
   1
BASE
2
EMITTER
COLLECTOR
3
   L8550HRLT1G 1HF
   L8550HRLT3G 1HF
1HH 10000/Tape&Reel
3000/Tape&Reel
10000/Tape&Reel
3000/Tape&ReelL8550HSLT1G